
Samford (33-15) -vs- Mercer (26-20)
5/4/2019 at Macon, Ga. (OrthoGeorgia Park)

 

 

 

 
Win: Nick Spear (2-0)
Loss: Connor Radcliff (2-1)
HBP: Kevin Coulter
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dick Buchanan First: Tony Williams Third Base: Jack Cox 
Start: 2:04 PM   Time: 2:34   Attendance: 212   Weather: Overcast

Samford 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Branden Fryman ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brooks Carlson 2b/1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Sonny DiChiara 1b 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
    Sam Teague pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Preston Moore 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Fucci rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Anthony Mulrine dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ayrton Schafer lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Connor Burns lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaden Dreier c 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Taylor Garris 3b/2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Max Pinto cf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Zach Hester p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Radcliff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 0 7 0 2 7 8

HBP: Anthony Mulrine (1)
E: Sonny DiChiara (1)

Mercer 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyle Dockus 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Angelo DiSpigna 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kel Johnson rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
    Zach Miller pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
RJ Yeager ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Collin Price cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Bill Knight lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alex Crotty c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Garrett Wilkinson dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Trevor Austin 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kevin Coulter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Spear p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 3 1 2 10 4

SH: RJ Yeager (1)
SB: Trevor Austin (1)
E: Trevor Austin (1)

Samford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zach Hester 8.0 1 0 0 2 10 0 1 0 0 26 28 8 7 93
Connor Radcliff (L, 2-1) 0.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 11
Totals 3 1 1 2 10 0 1 0 0 29 32 8 9 104

Mercer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kevin Coulter 7.0 7 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 27 28 5 7 125
Nick Spear (W, 2-0) 2.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 3 2 27
Totals 7 0 0 2 7 0 0 1 0 32 35 8 9 152



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Samford - Top of 1st SAM MER
Fryman flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Carlson singled through the left side (0-1 K). 0 0
Lightning delay. 0 0
DiChiara struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBFS). 0 0
Fucci singled to left field (2-2 KBFB); Carlson advanced to second. 0 0
Mulrine hit by pitch (1-2 KFB); Fucci advanced to second; Carlson advanced to third. 0 0
Schafer grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Mercer - Top of 1st SAM MER
K. Dockus struck out swinging (3-2 SSBBFBFS). 0 0
A. DiSpigna popped up to 1b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
K. Johnson grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 0 0

Samford - Top of 2nd SAM MER
Dreier grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Garris reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-2 KKBF). 0 0
Pinto singled through the left side (2-2 BSFFFBF); Garris advanced to second. 0 0
Fryman hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Pinto out on the play. 0 0

Mercer - Top of 2nd SAM MER
RJ Yeager flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
C. Price reached on a fielding error by 1b, advanced to second (1-2 BKKF). 0 0
B. Knight popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
A. Crotty struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0

Samford - Top of 3rd SAM MER
Carlson flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
DiChiara singled to left field (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
Fucci hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 KBB); DiChiara out on the play. 0 0

Mercer - Top of 3rd SAM MER
G. Wilkinson struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 0
T. Austin singled to right field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
T. Austin stole second. 0 0
K. Dockus walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
A. DiSpigna struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
K. Johnson struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0

Samford - Top of 4th SAM MER
Mulrine grounded out to 3b (2-2 KSBBF). 0 0
Schafer grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Dreier struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 0

Mercer - Top of 4th SAM MER
RJ Yeager struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
C. Price grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 0
B. Knight struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Samford - Top of 5th SAM MER
Garris struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 0 0
Pinto singled to center field (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
Fryman struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 0 0
Carlson struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFFS). 0 0

Mercer - Top of 5th SAM MER
Rain delay (11:15 a.m. ET). 0 0
A. Crotty flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
G. Wilkinson popped up to ss (1-2 FBF). 0 0
T. Austin lined out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Samford - Top of 6th SAM MER
DiChiara struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFFS). 0 0
Fucci singled to shortstop (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Mulrine singled to left field (2-2 BKBFF); Fucci advanced to second. 0 0
Schafer popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Dreier flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Mercer - Top of 6th SAM MER
K. Dockus grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 0
A. DiSpigna flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
K. Johnson walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
K. Johnson advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
RJ Yeager struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (0-2 FKFFS). 0 0

Samford - Top of 7th SAM MER
Garris grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBFB). 0 0
Pinto struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 0 0
Fryman popped up to 1b (3-1 BKBB). 0 0

Mercer - Top of 7th SAM MER
C. Price struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
B. Knight grounded out to ss. 0 0
A. Crotty grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 0 0

Samford - Top of 8th SAM MER
N. Spear to p for K. Coulter. 0 0
Carlson grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
DiChiara walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Teague pinch ran for DiChiara. 0 0
Fucci hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 F); Teague out on the play. 0 0

Mercer - Top of 8th SAM MER
Carlson to 1b. 0 0
Moore to 3b for Teague. 0 0
Garris to 2b. 0 0
G. Wilkinson grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFB). 0 0
T. Austin struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 0
K. Dockus flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Samford - Top of 9th SAM MER
Mulrine flied out to rf (2-2 FBBF). 0 0
Schafer flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Dreier walked (3-2 BBBKSFFFB). 0 0
Garris flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 0

Mercer - Top of 9th SAM MER
Radcliff to p for Hester. 0 0
A. DiSpigna grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
K. Johnson singled through the left side (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Z. Miller pinch ran for K. Johnson. 0 0
RJ Yeager grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Z. Miller advanced to second. 0 0
C. Burns to lf for Schafer. 0 0
C. Price singled to left field, RBI (1-1 SB); Z. Miller scored. 0 1


